UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

v.

AT HOME BONDHOLDERS' LIQUIDATING TRUST Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00657¹ Patent 6,286,045 B1

GOOGLE INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. KEVIN C. ALMEROTH

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKE

Δ

¹ Case IPR2015-00660 has been consolidated with this proceeding.

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

U.S. Patent No. 6,286,045 Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Petitioner Google Inc. will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Patent Owner At Home Bondholders' Liquidating Trust's witness as follows:

Place: 700 Louisiana, Suite 1700 Houston, Texas 77002

Time: Tuesday, December 15th at 9:00 AM CST

Declarant's Name: Dr. Kevin C. Almeroth

The cross-examination specified above will apply to each of IPR Cases

IPR2015-00657 (U.S. Patent No. 6,286,045 B1) and IPR2015-00662 (U.S. Patent

No. 6,014,698).

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter

authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time

reporting software and recorded by a videographer.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Case IPR2015-00657

Michelle K. Holoubek Registration No. 54,179 Attorney for Petitioner Google Inc.

Date: December 1, 2015 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

Case IPR2015-00657 U.S. Patent No. 6,286,045

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on December 1, 2015, the foregoing

"GOOGLE INC.'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. KEVIN C.

ALMEROTH," was served electronically via e-mail in its entirety on the

following counsel of record for the Patent Owner:

Garland Stephens (Lead Counsel) Justin Constant (Backup Counsel) WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 700 Louisiana, Suite 1700 Houston, Texas 77002 garland.stephens@weil.com justin.constant@weil.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Hattle Chloll

Michelle K. Holoubek Registration No. 54,179 Attorney for Petitioner Google Inc.

Date: December 1, 2015

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 (202) 371-2600

2739669_1.DOCX

RM

DOCKE